
#  James Madison (11-13, 3-4 Sun Belt) -vs- #  Arkansas State (17-8, 4-3 Sun Belt)
03/27/2026 at Jonesboro, Ark. (Tomlinson Stadium-Slayton Family Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Turner, Kole (1-0)
Loss: McGrath, Luke (1-1)
Save: Garrison, Cooper (4)
HBP: Kinsler, Jaden, Kuhle, Max
PB: Amundson, Kaden (2), Martinez, Derek (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Shawn Arthur First: Brian Oberholtzer Second Base: Markanthony Edwards Third Base: Greg Hendrix 
Start: 6:05 PM   Time: 3:13   Attendance: 657   Weather: Conditions: Cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
James Madison 2 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 9 10 0
Arkansas State 0 2 0 0 3 0 2 4 X 11 11 1

James Madison 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Langley, Kyle lf 4 1 2 1 1 0 0
Seguin, Josiah ss 4 1 1 1 1 0 2
Schmidly, Ike rf 5 1 2 0 0 2 0
Moody, Reece 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Guerrero, Jack 3b 3 2 0 0 1 1 0
Thompson, Clay cf 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
Campbell, Wyatt 1b 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Barrow, Ben c 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Cannizzaro, Jack dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Kinsler, Jaden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McKinney, Holden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McGrath, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 9 10 5 4 6 4

2B: Seguin, Josiah (1); Barrow, Ben (1); Campbell, Wyatt (1)
HR: Thompson, Clay (1)
SH: Cannizzaro, Jack (1); Moody, Reece (1); Barrow, Ben (1)
SB: Guerrero, Jack (1); Seguin, Josiah (1); Thompson, Clay (1)
CS: Thompson, Clay (1)

Arkansas State 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Quiller, Ashton cf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    McLaughlin III, Joey cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Walton, Lane 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Cooke, Cougar 3b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Engskov, Patrick ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Torres, Raul ss 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Griffis, Evan rf 3 1 0 0 1 2 3
    Williams, Jake Henry lf 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
Campbell, Cason 3b/2b 3 4 3 3 0 0 0
Jumper, Cross lf/rf 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Martinez, Derek 1b/c 4 2 2 4 0 1 2
Houseworth, Aidan dh 4 1 1 2 1 1 1
Amundson, Kaden c 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Mustow, AJ 1b 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
    van der Lelie, Jelle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Maloney, Collin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Turner, Kole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ashford, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garrison, Cooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 11 11 11 6 10 9

2B: Campbell, Cason (1)
HR: Campbell, Cason (1); Martinez, Derek (2); Williams, Jake Henry
(1); Houseworth, Aidan (1)
SB: Quiller, Ashton (1)
HBP: Campbell, Cason (2); Martinez, Derek (1)
E: Engskov, Patrick (1)

James Madison IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kuhle, Max 1.1 1 2 2 3 2 0 1 1 0 5 9 2 0 36
Kinsler, Jaden 3.2 2 3 3 2 6 1 0 2 0 13 17 2 3 72
McKinney, Holden 2.1 5 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 12 13 2 3 41
McGrath, Luke (L, 1-1) 0.2 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 18
Totals 11 11 11 6 10 1 1 3 0 35 44 7 7 167

Arkansas State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Richter, Chase 2.2 7 6 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 13 15 1 4 48
van der Lelie, Jelle 1.2 1 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 6 9 2 0 26
Maloney, Collin 2.0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 2 16
Turner, Kole (W, 1-0) 1.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 3 12
Ashford, Ryan 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 8
Garrison, Cooper (S, 4) 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 10
Totals 10 9 5 4 6 0 0 0 0 33 40 5 11 120



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

James Madison - Top of 1st JMU ASU
Langley,Kyle singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 BK). 0 0
Seguin,Josiah doubled to right center, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Langley,Kyle scored from first base. 1 0
Mound visit (ASU) 1 0
Schmidly,Ike struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 SSS); Seguin,Josiah stole
third base. 1 0
Seguin,Josiah scored on a passed ball, unearned. 2 0
Moody,Reece grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 KBB). 2 0
Guerrero,Jack grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBKBF). 2 0

Arkansas State - Bottom of 1st JMU ASU
Quiller,Ashton walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 2 0
Walton,Lane flied out to left center putout by lf (2-1 BKB). 2 0
Engskov,Patrick popped up to the infield putout by 1b (1-1 BK). 2 0
Quiller,Ashton stole second base. 2 0
Griffis,Evan struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBFS). 2 0

James Madison - Top of 2nd JMU ASU
Thompson,Clay singled in the infield (0-0). 2 0
Campbell,Wyatt doubled to right center, RBI (2-0 BB); Thompson,Clay scored from first base. 3 0
Barrow,Ben sacrifice bunt to the infield, 3b to 1b (0-0); Campbell,Wyatt advanced to third base. 3 0
Cannizzaro,Jack walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 3 0
Mound visit (ASU) 3 0
Langley,Kyle singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (3-2 FBBKB); Campbell,Wyatt scored;
Cannizzaro,Jack out at third base, rf to 3b. 4 0
Seguin,Josiah flied out to right center putout by cf (0-1 S). 4 0

Arkansas State - Bottom of 2nd JMU ASU
Campbell,Cason hit by pitch (0-0 B). 4 0
Jumper,Cross struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 4 0
Campbell,Cason advanced to second base on a balk. 4 0
Martinez,Derek homered down the right field line (360 ft), 3rd of season, 2RBI (0-0); Campbell,Cason
scored from second base. 4 2
Houseworth,Aidan walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 2
Mound visit (JMU) 4 2
Amundson,Kaden walked (3-1 BKBBB); Houseworth,Aidan advanced to second base. 4 2
JMU pitching change: Kinsler,Jaden replaces Kuhle,Max. 4 2
Quiller,Ashton struck out looking (0-2 FFFK). 4 2
Amundson,Kaden advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Houseworth,Aidan advanced to third base on a
wild pitch. 4 2
Walton,Lane popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (3-2 KBFBB). 4 2

James Madison - Top of 3rd JMU ASU
Schmidly,Ike grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 4 2
Moody,Reece singled in the infield, bunt (0-0). 4 2
Guerrero,Jack reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-0); Moody,Reece out at second base, 2b to
ss. 4 2
Thompson,Clay homered to center field (405 ft), 1st of season, 2RBI (3-1 BKBN); Guerrero,Jack scored
from first base. 6 2
ASU pitching change: vanderLelie,Jelle replaces Richter,Chase. 6 2
Campbell,Wyatt popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (0-0). 6 2

Arkansas State - Bottom of 3rd JMU ASU
Engskov,Patrick popped up to the infield putout by 2b (0-0). 6 2
Griffis,Evan struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBKS). 6 2



Campbell,Cason hit by pitch (1-0 BB). 6 2
Jumper,Cross singled to left center (1-1 BS); Campbell,Cason advanced to second base. 6 2
Martinez,Derek struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 6 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

James Madison - Top of 4th JMU ASU
Barrow,Ben struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 6 2
Cannizzaro,Jack struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 6 2
Langley,Kyle walked (3-1 BBKBB). 6 2
Seguin,Josiah flied out to cf (0-0). 6 2

Arkansas State - Bottom of 4th JMU ASU
Houseworth,Aidan struck out looking (1-2 BFSK). 6 2
Amundson,Kaden struck out swinging (3-2 BKFFFBBS). 6 2
Quiller,Ashton grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 FBS). 6 2

James Madison - Top of 5th JMU ASU
Schmidly,Ike singled to shallow left field (0-0). 6 2
Moody,Reece sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0); Schmidly,Ike advanced to second base. 6 2
Guerrero,Jack walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 2
Guerrero,Jack advanced to second base on a passed ball; Schmidly,Ike advanced to third base on a passed
ball. 6 2
Mound visit (ASU) 6 2
Thompson,Clay reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Engskov,Patrick (E6) (3-1 FBBB); Schmidly,Ike
scored, unearned; Guerrero,Jack advanced to third base. 7 2
Thompson,Clay stole second base; Guerrero,Jack stole home, scored, unearned. 8 2
ASU pitching change: Maloney,Collin replaces vanderLelie,Jelle. 8 2
Thompson,Clay out caught stealing at third base, p to 3b. 8 2
Campbell,Wyatt struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 8 2

Arkansas State - Bottom of 5th JMU ASU
Walton,Lane struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS). 8 2
Engskov,Patrick walked (3-1 BKBBB). 8 2
Griffis,Evan walked (3-2 BFBFFFBB); Engskov,Patrick advanced to second base. 8 2
Mound visit (JMU) 8 2
Campbell,Cason homered to right center (387 ft), 4th of season, 3RBI (2-2 BKBK); Engskov,Patrick scored
from second base; Griffis,Evan scored from first base. 8 5
Jumper,Cross grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 KSB). 8 5
Martinez,Derek hit by pitch (1-1 BSB). 8 5
Houseworth,Aidan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 8 5

James Madison - Top of 6th JMU ASU
ASU defensive substitution: McLaughlinIII,Joey replaces Quiller,Ashton at cf 8 5
ASU substitution: Cooke,Cougar replaces Walton,Lane at 3b, batting 2nd. 8 5
ASU defensive substitution: Torres,Raul replaces Engskov,Patrick at ss 8 5
ASU position change: Campbell,Cason now playing 2b from 3b 8 5
ASU position change: Martinez,Derek now playing c from 1b 8 5
ASU substitution: Mustow,AJ replaces Amundson,Kaden at 1b, batting 9th. 8 5
Barrow,Ben doubled to right center (1-1 KB). 8 5
Cannizzaro,Jack sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0); Barrow,Ben advanced to third base. 8 5
Barrow,Ben scored on a passed ball, unearned. 9 5
Langley,Kyle grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 9 5
Seguin,Josiah grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 9 5

Arkansas State - Bottom of 6th JMU ASU
JMU pitching change: McKinney,Holden replaces Kinsler,Jaden. 9 5



Mustow,AJ singled through the right side of the infield (1-2 BSF). 9 5
McLaughlinIII,Joey struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 9 5
Cooke,Cougar singled to left center (0-0); Mustow,AJ advanced from first base to third base; Cooke,Cougar
advanced to second base on the throw. 9 5
Torres,Raul reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (1-2 BKF); Mustow,AJ out at home, p to
c; Cooke,Cougar advanced to third base. 9 5
Griffis,Evan grounded out to the left side of the infield, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB). 9 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

James Madison - Top of 7th JMU ASU
ASU substitution: Williams,JakeHenry replaces Griffis,Evan at lf, batting 4th. 9 5
ASU position change: Jumper,Cross now playing rf from lf 9 5
Schmidly,Ike struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSS). 9 5
ASU pitching change: Turner,Kole replaces Maloney,Collin. 9 5
Moody,Reece grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 9 5
Guerrero,Jack struck out looking (3-2 KBBBKK). 9 5

Arkansas State - Bottom of 7th JMU ASU
Campbell,Cason singled to shallow center field (1-1 BK). 9 5
Jumper,Cross grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Campbell,Cason advanced to second base. 9 5
Martinez,Derek flied out to lf (0-2 FK). 9 5
Houseworth,Aidan homered down the right field line (361 ft), 4th of season, 2RBI (1-0 B); Campbell,Cason
scored from second base. 9 7
Mustow,AJ singled through the right side of the infield (0-0). 9 7
McLaughlinIII,Joey flied out to left center putout by lf (1-2 SBS). 9 7

James Madison - Top of 8th JMU ASU
Thompson,Clay grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 9 7
Campbell,Wyatt grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 9 7
Barrow,Ben flied out to rf (0-0). 9 7

Arkansas State - Bottom of 8th JMU ASU
Cooke,Cougar struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 9 7
Torres,Raul walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 9 7
JMU pitching change: McGrath,Luke replaces McKinney,Holden. 9 7
Williams,JakeHenry homered to left field (379 ft), 1st of season, 2RBI (0-0); Torres,Raul scored from first
base. 9 9
Campbell,Cason doubled down the right field line (3-2 KBBKB). 9 9
Jumper,Cross grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BS); Campbell,Cason advanced to third base. 9 9
Martinez,Derek homered to center field (404 ft), 4th of season, 2RBI (1-1 FB); Campbell,Cason scored. 9 11
Houseworth,Aidan flied out to left center putout by lf (3-1 SBBB). 9 11

James Madison - Top of 9th JMU ASU
ASU pitching change: Ashford,Ryan replaces Turner,Kole. 9 11
Cannizzaro,Jack grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BKBS). 9 11
Langley,Kyle lined out to cf (1-1 KB). 9 11
ASU pitching change: Garrison,Cooper replaces Ashford,Ryan. 9 11
Seguin,Josiah walked (3-2 BKBSBB). 9 11
Mound visit (ASU) 9 11
Offensive timeout (JMU) 9 11
Schmidly,Ike singled up the middle (1-1 BF); Seguin,Josiah advanced to second base. 9 11
Moody,Reece grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 9 11

Arkansas State - Bottom of 9th JMU ASU



 


